2009 TRI VALLEY LEAGUE
SOFTBALL STATS

LEAGUE STANDINGS

EAST DIVISION
TEAM WINS LOSSES RS RA
Upper Dauphin * 13 1 133 12
Halifax 7 7 95 89
Line Mountain 5 9 76 93
Millersburg 3 11 52 104
WEST DIVISION
TEAM WINS LOSSES RS RA
Juniata 13 1 95 27
Greenwood 8 6 68 88
Newport 4 10 55 106
East Juniata 3 11 28 83

* - Upper Dauphin defeated Juniata 6-0 to win 2009 TVL Championship

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE

2009 SOFTBALL ALL-STAR TEAM
TOP PLAYER LISTED ALPHABETICALLY BY SCHOOL

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
Tatyana Chubb East Juniata 12
Anna Heggenstaller Greenwood 10
Autumn Pellman Greenwood 10
Myranda Cox Halifax 12
Nicole Hoffman Halifax 11
Tessa Gilson Juniata 12
Ashlee Leister Juniata 12
Lindsey Lowery Juniata 10
Randi Miller Juniata 12
Tricia Zimmerman Juniata 12
Maggie Fessler Line Mountain 10
Katie Albright Newport 10
Emily Livingston Newport 12
Lindsey Brown Upper Dauphin 11
Sarah Dietrich Upper Dauphin 11
Morgan Klinger Upper Dauphin 11
Karyn Ligon Upper Dauphin 12

Kylie Shrey Upper Dauphin 11



HONORABLE MENTION

PLAYER SCHOOL GRADE
Amanda Brong Greenwood 12
Salene Shaffer Greenwood 9
Christina Bell Halifax 11
Devyn Brosius Line Mountain 11
Kasey Long Line Mountain 9
Courtney Woodward Line Mountain 10
Elysia Charles Newport 12
Nicole Snyder Newport 12
Autumn Snyder Upper Dauphin 11
MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AWARD
Sarah Dietrich Upper Dauphin 11

COACH OF THE YEAR AWARD

Rich Keeney Upper Dauphin



2008-09 Tri Valley Athletic Association Softball Leaders

BATTING AVERAGE (Minimum 20 AB's)

Player

Anna Heggenstaller

Emily Livingston
Karyn Ligon
Sarah Dietrich
Nicole Hoffman
Shannon Sutton
Kylie Schrey
Tessa Gilson
Randi Miller
Lindsey Brown

ON BASE %
Player

Anna Heggenstaller

Emily Livingston
Nicole Hoffman
Karyn Ligon
Sarah Dietrich
Shannon Sutton
Kylie Schrey
Lindsey Lowrey
Lindsey Brown
Magie Fessler

Team
Greenwood
Newport

Upper Dauphin
Upper Dauphin
Halifax

Upper Dauphin
Upper Dauphin
Juniata

Juniata

Upper Dauphin

Team
Greenwood
Newport
Halifax

Upper Dauphin
Upper Dauphin
Upper Dauphin
Upper Dauphin
Juniata

Upper Dauphin
Line Mountain

SLUGGING %

Player Team

Anna Heggenstaller Greenwood
Tessa Gilson Juniata

Kylie Schrey Upper Dauphin
Nicole Hoffman Halifax
Shannon Sutton Upper Dauphin
Magie Fessler Line Mountain
Randi Miller Juniata

Emily Livingston Newport

Karyn Ligon Upper Dauphin
Sarah Dietrich Upper Dauphin
TEAM BATTING STATISTICS

Team

East Juniata

Greenwood

Halifax

Juniata

Line Mountain

Millersburg

Newport

Upper Dauphin

AVG
.536
ATT
460
458
447
432
422
418
.396
.366

AB
56
44
50
48
38
37
45
55
48
41

R H
14 30
9 21
23 23
17 22
14 17
7 16
11 19
21 23
19 19
13 15
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(Hits+Walks+Hit-By-Pitch) divided by (At Bats+Walks+Hit-By-Pitch+Sac)
2B 3B HR Sac SF HP

OB%
.612
529
512
.509
.500
.500
480
471
449
449

Slug %
.786
.673
.667
.658
.649
.641
.604
591
.560
.542

AVG
132
240
272
296
249
262
262
382

AB
56
44
38
50
48
37
45
28
41
39

AB
363
441
404
406
354
405
362
393

R H
14 30
9 21
14 17
23 23
17 22
7 16
11 19
4 10
13 15
9 14
H 1B
30 19
23 15
19 11
17 13
16 11
14 8
19 12
21 16
23 19
22 19
R H
28 48
83 106
95 110
95 120
76 88
52 106
55 95
133 150
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33
44

40
52
25
30
40
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RBI
24
68
82
69
54
33
26
104

OB%
206
313
348
359
339
303
314
433

Slug %
152
.342
374
411
.316
.338
.301
.501



PITCHING STATS
Player

Sarah Dietrich
Ashlee Leister
Lindsey Brown
Lindsey Lowrey

Kelsie Bainbridge
Jessie Schoonover

Nicole Snyder
Tatyana Chubb

Anna Heggenstaller

Magie Fessler

Strikeout Leaders
Player

Magie Fessler
Natasha Feidt
Tatyana Chubb
Sarah Dietrich
Lindsey Lowrey
Lindsey Brown

Jessie Schoonover

Ashlee Leister
Nicole Snyder

Kelsie Bainbridge

2008-09 Tri Valley Athletic Association Softball Leaders

(Minimum 10 Innings Pitched: Listed by WHIP Leaders

Team w L lorn AB K BB H R ER WP HP Balk ERA
Upper Dauphin 7 0 40.33 144 75 7 11 3 2 0 0 0 0.35
Juniata 5 1 44.00 160 32 9 16 6 5 1 0 0 0.80
Upper Dauphin 6 1 43.67 173 69 20 14 9 2 0 0 0 0.32
Juniata 8 0 50.00 184 71 28 27 21 14 6 0 0 1.96
Halifax 5 2 50.33 239 29 21 45 35 24 0 3 0 3.34
Greenwood 7 5 7567 331 32 12 89 56 40 0 1 0 3.70
Newport 3 5 63.67 300 31 15 73 66 39 1 0 0 4.29
East Juniata 2 11 85.00 393 76 16 102 81 39 1 0 0 3.21
Greenwood 1 1 13.00 68 10 13 6 19 7 0 0 0 3.77
Line Mountain 5 6 7033 292 84 47 58 70 43 4 6 0 4.28
Team K's
Line Mountain 84
Millersburg 76
East Juniata 76
Upper Dauphin 75
Juniata 71
Upper Dauphin 69
Greenwood 32
Juniata 32
Newport 31
Halifax 29
TEAM PITCHING STATISTICS

w L lorn AB K BB H R ER WP HP Balk ERA
East Juniata 3 11 92.00 420 77 17 108 83 39 1 0 0 297
Greenwood 8 6 9267 430 45 33 105 8 57 O 1 0 431
Halifax 7 7 95.00 477 51 59 100 89 64 0 4 0 472
Juniata 13 1 94,00 344 103 37 43 27 19 7 0 0 1.41
Line Mountain 5 9 89.33 380 105 59 81 93 60 7 7 0 470
Millersburg 3 11 92.00 475 76 78 100 104 37 O 2 0 282
Newport 4 10 91.67 443 44 21 127 106 67 1 0 0 512
Upper Dauphin 13 1 84.00 317 144 27 25 12 4 0 0 0 0.33

WHIP
0.446
0.568
0.779
1.100
1.311
1.335
1.382
1.388
1.462
1.493

WHIP
1.359
1.489
1.674
0.851
1.567
1.935
1.614
0.619



